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McNEAR 
& 

COMPANY 

Stocks 
and 

Bonds 

Members 
San Francisco 

Stock Exchange 
San Francisco 

Curb Exchange 
New York Curb 

(Associate) 

Russ 
Building 

Phone 

GA rfield 6400 

See Page 1730 
• 

"ALL MAKES" 

Guaranteed 
Rebuilt 

Typewriters 
Terms 

$5 Monthly 
if Desired 

Late Models 
Rented 

1 Month 53.00 
2 Months 85.50 
3 Months $7.50 

New and 
Rebuilt 

Portables 

Wholesale 
Typewriter 
Company, 

Inc. 
528 Market St. 

Phone 
GA rfield 

0090 

S ee P age 1811 

INCORPORA TED WHOLESALE 
COMMERCIAL....-

• 

BONDED 

216 
• 

EFFECTIVE REPRESENTATIVES EVERYWHERE 

o ectlOns 525 Standard Oil Building SAN FRANCISCO I 
BURGESS 
" Wilfred C (Medor a) a cct Firem a n' s Ins Co 

h 2795 Green 
" Wm (I sabelle) mach h239a Collingwood 
" Wm j r With deFrem ery & Co r Berkeley 
" Wm H (Adele L) cha uf h458 Paris 
" Wm P (Cora ) a sst treas Pac Portland 

Cem en t Co h249 Claremont blvd 
" Wm W coml artis t h1261 a Lombard 
" Wray pnnter Union Lit ho Co r312 Mason 
" Zeph E mfg chemi st 642 Eddy r216 do 
Burgg Wal ter R c lk 1'2000 Beach 
Burgg ra f O tto wa iter rl836 La rkin 
Burgh see also Ber g B e rge Bergh and 
" Gus J (E s t elle) clk M26 3d av 

Burge 

" Ma rie C cash Alemite Co r831 33d av 
" Robt (Eleanore) hl044 Lake 
Burgh a rd Eug (Grace) m ech Till ey Mfg 

h120 Ca pis trano av 
Co 

" Grace Mrs cashr Doctors Business Bureau 
r120 Capistrano av 

BURK BURKE 
" Jas W (Kath A) h702 8th av " E clk r1070 Capitol av 
" Jean a pt mgr 1030 Larkin " E F sec Marine Cooks & Stewards Assn r86 
" John L clk r540 Clayton Commercial 
" Kath with A S Rosenbaum & Co r Berkeley "E R searcher No Counties Title Ins Co r 
" Louise Mrs slswn Mrs Laura Jensen r Pied- Oakland 

mont " E Rogel' r851 46th av 
" Ma rie ( wid Jos) h2281 Geary " Earl h1234 Jones 
" Mary Mrs r493 Eddy " Edmund inves tigator SPCo h3146 Divisadero 
" Mildred M r29 Rotteck " Edmund mati sales agt SPCo r Oakland 
" Ruth Mrs s ten Pierce & Olds r875 Bush " Edmund A (Doris ) civ eng h2367 12th a v 
" Svanhill Mrs tchr Child Garden r2475 19th "Edmund A surveYor Bd, Pub Wks 

av " Edw clk r3276 18th 
"Walter examiner Bd of Fire Und of the "Edw D (Ella M) M255 18th 

Pac r975 Bush " Edw L (Mabel ) pntr h583 Dolores 
" Wm P (Anna ) pntr h43 Cayuga a v " Edw M crane opr r583 Duboce av 
Burka.rd see also Burchard, Burkart, Burk- "Edw M (Lillian) physical culture 2350 Geary 

hard and Burkhardt h518 12th av 
" Edw P cribber Bd Pub Wks 

" Antone F clk r952 Elizabeth " Edw P clk SPCo r2747 Harrison 
" Eug J (Florence L) auto mech hl539 43d av "Edw T (Ellz M) depy Co clk h2595 32d av 

Fish 
Burgh a rt Virginia Mrs h2030 Brya n t 
Burghdull Alonzo E (Ruth ) with 

Game Comm h1745 Wash in gton 
Burghle Augu s tus pn t r r75 Prosp er 
Burgholtz Alice G s t en Howard Aut o 

" Frank (Kath ) h952 Elizabeth " Effie M Mrs 1'1336 Green 
& " H enri lawyer Union Auto Ins Co r952 Eliza- "Eliz h rear 92 Arllngton 

" w~n~r E (Ma ud A ) auto mech h1848 San- "Eliz Mrs v-prin Hamllton Jr High Sch 1'1285 
Oak 

Co r tiago " Eliz ( wid Bartholmas) h308 Waller 
Burkardt see also Burchard, Burkart, Burk- "Eliz E ( wid J E ) h49 Chenery Corte Ma dera 

Burgi Li sette mlmn 2670 
Burgin see a lso Ber gen 
" Agnes R rUll Pine 

Mission r3241 23d 
Bergin and Burgen 

" Da vid W pntr Bd of Pub Wks 
"J Fredk pass agt r312 Mason 
Burg innon Oressa clk h952 Sutte r 
Burgis Chester J (Bla n ch e) loa der Ford 

Co h99 Arleta av 
1/ Geo F (Lenora ) ba rber 

a v r43 Ra ymond a v 
4416 San 

" Jos mtrmn h1265 Potrero av 
Burgiss Flo re nce V p r in D a nl W ebs t er 

50 Lag una 

Mo tor 

Bruno 

Sch h 

Burgkar t Milton J (Thelma) ser vicemn J E 
Fre n ch Co h1971 18th av 

Burgla nd Osc a r (Oath ) lab h18 H eyma n av 
Burglin Claren ce (Freda) ca rp h112 Ellington 

av 
Burgm e ir S 1'528 K ea rny 
Burg ne r G en evieve K Mrs t chr h206 11th av 
Burgners Geo elev opr r159 7th 
Burgo C P r331 Clem entina 
Burgoa Alfon se auto m ech r771 
Burgoon Wilfred J h 530 Stockt on 
Burgos Anton h235c La n g ton 

Broadway 

Burgoyn e F m gr Douglas Merc Co 
Burg- ren see a lso Berggren. Ber grin 

Borghrun 
" Albt L s lsmn r30 Woodland av 
" Albt W (J e nnie) archt 110 Sutter R711 

Woodla nd av 
" Gustin K (Mam ie) la wyer 593 Market 

r731 34 t h av 
.. Ma m ie Mrs tchr h731 34th av 
.. Wm A (Kath ) br m gr Ander son & 

h1 29 T e rrace dr 

and 

h30 

R504 

Fox 

Burgson E r459 Turk 
Burgunde r Fred clk 1'259 
Burguslavsk i Ver a smstr s 
Burguyne Esther nurse U 

The Emba rcadero 
r2235 Post 
of C Medical Sch 

r740 Pa rn assus a v 
Burgward t Alm a (wid Chas) rl874 17th av 
Burhans Eug P (Anna M ) sil ver smth h610 

35th a v 
" Fra nk X (Loui se) electn M63 14th 
" Herm a n J r463 14t h 
" Josephine L clk r463 14th 
" P a ul B dia m ond s tr r463 14th 
Burha r t R euben r1291 Turk 
Burha u se Allene h653 Steiner 
Buria n Ede le M Mrs h1462 Page 
Buria n i A h842 Sho t well 
" Wm A (Elver a) la b h1901 Donner av 
Burin see a lso Buron 
" Bias M (K a th ) hll Priest 
Burl s Chas E hl090 Hollister av 
BUrJa n Eug A (Etta ) drftsmn Bd of 

h 23 Ca r son 
Pub Wks 

Burk see a lso Berch Bourke Burck Burke 
a nd BurQue 

.. A Naglee Mrs offlce 486 Ca lifornia R716 
"Ada (wid J ohn C) h 540 Clay ton 
.. Annie (wid Wm ) h1 521 B a k er 
" Arth L (Doro th y) police h1370 Palou a v 
" E rl010 Bush 
" Eimer E slsmn G J R a ab h2475 19th a v 
" Ernest H (Ed n a) lath er r974 Ashbury 
" Esth e r J cashr A S Rosenba um & Co r 

Be rkeley 
" G F fi remn Bd 

r47a Pea rl 
of S tate H a rbor Comnrs 

" G ussie clk h1482 Sutter 

hard a nd Burkhardt " Eliz W ( wid H M ) h1301 Leavenworth 
" Chas 0 (Be rtha) cond Municipal " Ella K clk Bank of Italy 1'866 San Jose av 

Ry Co h2184 15th " Ellen G (wid J J ) b202 Bosworth 
" Louise (wid Nat ) h2186 15th " Emmet slsmn Baker Hamilton & Pac Co 
" M B s ten Airflex Mattress Co r2184 15th r San Jose 
Burkar t Edwin L with Com I Union Assur Co "Esma s ten W N Moore Dry Gds Co r569 

1'191 Frederick Diamond 
" Geo msngr r2495 Sa n Bruno av " Es telle Mrs prs r r831 45th av 
"Max F (Frances) layer out McClintic- "Evelyn C 1'339 Oak 

Marshall Co h2495a S a n Bruno av " Florence s ten r1240 Hayes 
Burke A A Mrs s ten Am Tr Co r1921 Fulton "Frances J h326 Parnassus av 
" Agnes C s t en O 'Connor Moffatt & Co r276 " Fra nces M sten Rucker-Fuller Co r874 

8th av Shotwell 
" Ae: nes L s t en Brads treet Co r Oakland " Francis lawyer Sullivan Barry and Theo 
" Alice tchr r380 Eddy J Roche 1'326 P a rnassus av 
" Alice tel opr rl040 Hayes " Francis E clk r909 Page 
" Alice C tchr pub sch 1'2747 Harrison " Francis H (Ruth ) slsmn h1485 23d av 
" Alice L sec-trea s Ca m er a Craft Pub Co r851 II Francis J a sst export m gr Golden State 

46th av Milk Products Co r1262 17th av 
" Alice M sten Schmid t Li t ho Co r1262 17th a v "Frank carp 1'1325 Kansas 
" Alvan F (Ruth E ) electn h1936 Anza " Frank cook rl774 O'Farrell 
" Alvin bkpr Hibernia Say & Loan Society .. Frank en g 1'226 Embarcadero 

r2437 Howard .. Frank pntr r135 Fairmount 
" AlYce clk 1'140 South Hill blvd .. Frank (Hildegarde) slsmn W'awak-Hutch-
" Amanda M (wid Edw) h851 46th av m gs Co h66 Cordova 
" Andw (Marv ) m gr Masonic Employment Bu- "Fra nk A (Eliz) elk h1285 Oak 

reau h2377 21 st av II Fra nk B pres Sperry Flour Co r San Mateo 
"Andw F (Ma ry ) la wyer G W McEnerney "Frank C (Kathleen) dep U S Marshal r1166 

h2511 Paciflc a v Hampshire 
" Anita c lk r760 Church .. Frank C (Bertha) uphol h569 Diamond 
" Ann s lswn 1'900 Chener y BURKE FRANK J (Emma) Bookkeeper for 
" Ann a Mrs clk h760 Church Sheriff Cit.y a.nd County of San Francisco 
" Anna C h635 Page h677 Ulloa 
" Anna T clk r 517 Fillmore 
" Ann ette L nurse 40 Endicott p a rk 
" Arth chauf r3276 18th 
" Arth plmbr r1325 Kansa s 
.. Arth D (Laura M ) supvr PT&TCo h1274 

35th av 
.. Au lt (Annie) welder h 57 Kissling 
" B r906 McAllis t er 
" Ba rbara 1'1980 Washington • 
" B eatrice ' E smstrs r906 McAllis t er 
" B ernard (Oa th ) h832 Dolores 
" Bertha M Mrs elk Cal State Auto Assn 

r3146 Dlvisadero 
"Bla nch e A inspr Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer 

Dls tr Corp r1792 Union 
" Brya n t h 517 7th 
" Ca rl C weld er r1657 Market 
.. Ca th h665 G eary 
.. Ca th r411b Capp 
" Cecil J (Anna ) wal ter h808 Cabrillo 
" Cecil W (Schoppe & Burke) r252 Granada 
" Cecilia s t en 1'832 Dolores 
.. Chas F m gr H J Pas tene h2230 Geary 
" Chas R elk r708 Holloway a v 
.. Chas R (Florence) clk h56 Rondel pi 
.. Chas R dep Co Clk 1'31 Brady 
.. Cla ire 1'706 Polk 
" Claren ce E clk r135 Carl 
" Clarence J (Genevieve ) mllkmn 1'1525 Ches t-

nu t 
" Claudia V s ten h324 Hyde 
.. Da nl a sphal t wkr Bd Pub Wks r422 Valencia 
" Danl (Mary) lab h62 Rodgers 
" David MOl Banks 
" Da vid E clk r401 Banks 
" David W h2563 16th av 
" Dennis confr 291 5 24th 
.. Dennis W clk r2595 32d av 
" Doris B sten Bank of Italy r1858 F ell 
" Doroth y r2945 Van Ness av 

5886 
f) 

" Frank J (Anne) referee Industrial Accident 
Comn r236 Parnassus av 

" Fra nk M (Nan) slsmn H Janssen & Co h112 
Liberty 

" Frank N (Cath) sl smn h1752 
" Fred r711 Post 
" Fred electro r1433 Steiner 
" Fred W auto mech r625 Turk 
" Garvin lab r47a Pearl 
.. Geo hUH Ellis 
" Geo C elk r1792 Union 
" Geo L r276 8th av 

Page 

" G erald J (Virginia » clk h1675 Grove 
" G ertrude sec Nelly Gaffney Inc r2120 Cali-

fornia 
" Girard h371 Turk 
" Hannah Mrs 1'3932 19th 
" Harold slsmn Jos Laib 
.. Harriet clk r2741 Clay 
" Harry r657 Clay 
" Harry auto mech r528 Valencia 
" Harry (Louise ) chau! h1450 21st av 
" Harry A office mgr Kingan & Co l' Piedmont 
" H a rry D jr (Audrey ) br mgr Purity Stores 

M45 Lawton 
.. Harry E r458 17th av 
.. Harry S (Mary ) priv sec Thos Magee & 

Sons h25 Ord 
" Helen M r890 Bush 
"Henrietta ( wid Jos) h1554 12th av 
" Herman E (Pearl) acct h1290 Grove 
BURKE HERMAN R (Isabel), Mgr Royal. 

Queen and Newark Ins Cos, hl005 Chest­
nut 

" Hugh W h3943 18th 
.. Imelda clk rl716 Sanchez 
" I saac (Marie L ) os teo ph ys 

r570 20th av 
" J h830 Sutter 

1462 Divlsadero 

Stationers Printers Bookbinders 
521 MARKET ST. See Page 1808 1169 RUSS BLDG. 


